Intrusion Alarm Systems - ICP-MAP0111 MAP Panel enclosure
ICP-MAP0111 MAP Panel enclosure
Modular Alarm Platform 5000
u Suitable for a main panel, a DE module, a
power supply, 2x 40 Ah batteries and 4x LSN
gateways
u Includes a hinged mounting plate
The MAP Panel Enclosure Kit (ICP‑MAP0111)
contains one MAP Panel Enclosure, one MAP Hinged
Mounting Plate, one MAP Panel Enclosure Tamper
Switch, one MAP Enclosure Lockset, and one MAP
AC Terminal Block.
Regulatory information
Region Regulatory compliance/quality marks
Europe CE
EN50131 G111040 Grade 3
EN-ST EN-ST-000296 MAP 5000
Germany VdS G111040 VdS 2252, Class C
VdS-S S 112016
Parts included
Quant-
ity
Component
1 Enclosure assembly
1 Accessory pack
• 1 MAP Panel Enclosure Tamper Switch (ICP‑MAP0050)
• 1 MAP AC Terminal Block (ICP‑MAP0065)
• 1 MAP Enclosure Lockset (ICP‑MAP0060)
1 Hardware pack
Quant-
ity
Component
• 7 TORX screws (M4 x 8 mm, Type A)
• 2 TORX screws (M3 x 5 mm)
• Spiral wrap (large size)
1 Literature – Installation Template
1 Drill template
Technical specifications
Mechanical
Dimensions (H x W x D) (mm) 658 mm x 443 mm x 193 mm
Weight (kg) 15.3 kg
Material Steel
Color White
Environmental
IP rating IP31; IP30
Impact protection IK06
Environmental class (EN 50130-5) II
Environmental class (VdS 2110) II
Intrusion Alarm Systems - ICP-MAP0111 MAP Panel enclosure 2 | 2
Usage Indoor
Ordering information
ICP-MAP0111 MAP Panel enclosure
Kit contains one MAP Panel Enclosure, one MAP Hinged
Mounting Plate, one MAP Panel Enclosure Tamper
Switch, one MAP Enclosure Lockset, and one MAP AC
Terminal Block.
Order number ICP-MAP0111 | F.01U.300.119
Accessories
ICP-MAP0020 MAP accessory mounting plate
Accessory mounting plate which can carry up to two
MAP 12V Converters and one SIV Fuse Plate or an AT
2000 module.
Order number ICP-MAP0020 | F.01U.073.081
ICP-MAP0021 MAP EMIL, adapter plate
Order number ICP-MAP0021 | F.01U.303.204
ICP-MAP0050 MAP Panel/power enclosure, tamper
switch
Fits in the MAP Panel and MAP Power Enclosures.
Order number ICP-MAP0050 | F.01U.217.039
SIV 28 MAP 28V fuse protected power distributer
For monitored fusing of the devices connected to a
panel like e.g. MAP5000, up to 5 fuses
Order number SIV 28 | F.01U.500.442
ICP-MAP0065 MAP Terminal block
Terminal block to connect supply voltage to the MAP
power supply 150W.
Order number ICP-MAP0065 | F.01U.076.162
ICP-MAP0090 MAP Spare cable kit
Cable kit containing cables and parts for electrical
connections of MAP devices.
Order number ICP-MAP0090 | F.01U.100.266
ICP-MAP0060 MAP Enclosure lockset
Lock, two keys, and two warranty seals for use on MAP
Panel Enclosure, MAP Power Enclosure, or MAP
Expansion Enclosure.
Order number ICP-MAP0060 | F.01U.074.338
Data subject to change without notice | 202501161409 | V22 | January 16, 2025 © Bosch Security Systems 2025